

GAHC040007022025



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)
(ITANAGAR BENCH)

Case No. : Crl.Petn./95/2025

Bamang Sonio and 3 Ors
Son of Late Bamang Taram, a resident of Village Kudh, PO Kimin, PS Kimin, Papum
Pare District, Arunachal Pradesh. 2: Govind Kuli

Age:

Occupation :

Son of Shri Pranab Kuli
a resident of Shanti Nagar Village
PO Kimin
PS Kimin
Papum Pare District
Arunachal Pradesh.

3: Likha Takar

Age:

Occupation :

Son of Shri Likha Taram
a resident of Village Shantinagar
PO Kimin
PS Kimin
Papum Pare District
Arunachal Pradesh.

4: Nabam Tutu

Age:

Occupation :

Son of Shri Nabam Takiang
a resident of Village Shantinagar
PO Kimin
PS Kimin
Papum Pare District
Arunachal Pradesh

VERSUS

The State of AP
represented by the PP of AP

Advocate for the Petitioner : Gegum Lollen, Duren Mena, Maji Chokar, Jarka Doyom, Tatu Paching, Sanjay Nabam, Kufa Mega, Bamang Takar, Geken Ingo, Marge Ori

Advocate for the Respondent : P P of AP,

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MRS. JUSTICE YARENJUNGLA LONGKUMER

ORDER

23/01/2026

Heard learned counsel, Mr. G. Ingo who makes a mention on behalf of the learned counsel for the petitioners, Mr. G. Lollen who is out of station and prays that the matter may be listed after 3 (three) weeks.

Prayer is allowed.

List the matter after 3 (three) weeks.

The interim order passed earlier shall continue till the next date of listing.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant